BRADFORD R. FENOCCHIO, Placer County District Attorney State Bar No. 80027 11562 B Avenue Auburn, CA. 95603-2687

(530)889-7000 (530) 889-7129

PLACER COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

MAR - 1 2004

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF PLACER

THE PEOPLE OF THE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff,

NOS. 62-041907A 62-041907B 62-041907C SPECIFIED

MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT

-vs-

IMOTHY ADAM BONDARUK

aka Tim Bondaruk aka Tim Adam Bondaruk aka Timothy Bondaruk

KONSTANTIN GUREVSKY

aka Komstantin Gurevsky

aka Stan Gurevsy
IVAN SHEVCHENKO

Defendants.

19

18

10

13

20

On or about February 26, 2004, in the County of Placer, State of 22 California, the crime of ASSAULT BY MEANS OF FORCE LIKELY TO PRODUCE 24 | GREAT BODILY INJURY, in violation of section 245(a)(1) of the Penal 25 | Code, a specified misdemeanor pursuant to Penal Code section 17(b), was committed by Konstantin Gurevsky and Ivan Shevchenko, who did | willfully and unlawfully commit an assault on Peter Scott Michael by

| means of force likely to produce great bodily injury.

COUNT ONE

COUNT TWO

On or about February 26, 2004, in the County of Placer, State of California, the crime of PUBLIC INTOXICATION, in violation of section 647(f) of the Penal Code, a misdemeanor, was committed by Timothy Adam Bondaruk, who did willfully and unlawfully be in a public place under the influence of intoxicating liquor, a drug, toluene, a substance defined as a poison in Schedule D of Section 4160 of the Business and Professions Code, and a combination of intoxicating liquor, a drug, toluene, and such poison in such a condition that they was unable to exercise care for their own safety and the safety of others and interfere with, obstruct, and prevent the free use of a street, sidewalk, and other public way.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed February 27, 2004 at Auburn, Placer County, California.

BRADFORD R. FENOCCHIO, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

By:

ESTELLE TANSEY,

DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

ERT

23

24

21

14

25

26

27

20

2

NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT COUNSEL FOR THE PEOPLE HEREBY MAKE AN INFORMAL DEMAND FOR DISCOVERY (PURSUANT TO PC 1054.3) WITHIN FIFTEEN DAYS.

SUMMARY OF CHARGES AND PUNISHMENT

Timothy Adam Bondaruk (DOB: 05/06/83)

COUNT	CHARGE	PUNISHMENT	EFFECT
2	PC647(f)	6 Mo.	

SUMMARY OF CHARGES AND PUNISHMENT

Konstantin Gurevsky (DOB: 12/17/80)

15

18

19

20

22

COUNT	CHARGE	PUNISHMENT	EFFECT
	PC245(a)(1)	1 Yr.	

SUMMARY OF CHARGES AND PUNISHMENT

Ivan Shevchenko (DOB: 06/29/84)

COUNT	CHARGE	PUNISHMENT	EFFECT
	PC245(a)(1)	1 Yr.	